Established. 1971



Date: 24/1/22

The Principal,

Morigaon College,

Sub: Application for permission to organize workshop.

100

Sir,

To,

Most respectfully we have the honour to inform you that the Department of Education Morigaon College is going to organize one workshop on the topic "Survey method in Educational Research" on 28/1/22. Therefore we request you to give us permission to organize the workshop on that day.

This is for your kind information and necessary action.

Allever

Yours faithfully

HOD

Department of Education.





DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Established. 1971

Morigaon college:: Morigaon, Assam

PIN:782105 P.0 MORIGAON

Date: 24.1.22

NOTICE

It is hereby informed to all the students and Teachers that the Department of Education is conducting a Workshop on "Survey method in Educational Research" on 28/1/ 2022. Therefore, all the students and Teachers are hereby informed to attend the workshop at 11: 00 Am sharp.

8 24:1:22

HOD Department of Education Morigaon College Morigaon, Assam

Merigaon Maria



DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Established. 1971

Morigaon college:: Morigaon, Assam

PIN:782105 P.0 MORIGAON

Date: 24.1.22

To,

Dr. Birat Kr. Panyang

85

Dr. Kalyan Das

Assistant Professor

Department of Education

Morigaon College, Assam

Subject: Letter of Invitation as a Resource person for the workshop on "Survey Method in Educational Research"

Dear Madame,

It gives immense pleasure to invite you as a Resource Person for the Workshop on **"Survey Method in Educational Research**" to be conducted at our college. The said workshop is scheduled to be organized on 28 January 2022 at 11:00 Am.

Therefore, I the undersigned humbly expect your participation as a Resource person in the workshop and it will make a grand success.

HOD Department of Education Morigaon College Morigaon, Assam

H. O. D. Dept. of Education Morigaon College Morigaon : Assam



EDUCATION DEPAPRTMENT

Established. 1971

Morigaon college:: Morigaon, Assam

PIN:782105 P.0 MORIGAON

<u>WORKSHOP</u> <u>ON</u> Survey method in Educational Research

Date: 28/1/2022

Time: 11 a.m

Venue: Room No-30

Resource Person:

- i. Dr. Birat kr. Panyang, Asst. Professor, Dept. Of Education
- ii. Mr. Kalyan Das, Asst. Professor, Dept. Of Education

Objective:

- i. To understand the importance of survey method in Education.
- ii. To know the uses of survey method in educational research.

Number of participant: 23

Photo:



Report:

A one day workshop was organized by the Department of Education on the topic "Survey method in educational Research". As the resource person Dr. Birat kr. Panyang and Mr. Kalyan Das, Asst. Professor Depart of Education Morigaon College had delivered their valuable lecture on the topic. Both the resource persons explained about survey method and how it can be used in Educational research.

Outcome: the students are able to know the use of survey method in educational research. The students are also able to know the merits and demerits of survey methods.

Topic - "Survey Methods of in Educational Research" the state Date: 28-1.2022 Venue: Room No-30: Time: 11 am A one day workshop was organize the Dept of Education of the topic "Survey method in Educational Research. person Dr. Birat Wr. ponyon Layer Das, Asst. professor Dept. of Electriq Monigary College had delivered they to valuable lecture of the topic. Bilt the resource persons were explained the survey metted and how it is can used in Educational research. D Bisar lon Ponpage. @ Katyon Das. Signature of student Signature of teachers O Mascema Siddika B Nilim systi Das 3) Ajmin sultano

- Phalma do -5 Augill Konnon 4 The Borth 16 71 Sumita Padon Barasha Devi 81 9/ Dipamjale Devi 10) Hirgmoni Pod 11) Rawsha Roma 12 Bidisha Devi 13) Junnoni Das-14) Sima Begun 15) sumita Das 16) Kasturi Bordolai 17) Sangette Biswes 18) Pula Bhuyan 19/ Muhmuda Ridvi 20) Ruupsana Begum 21) Nayammoni Deuri 22) Mushlahid Hashan 23/ planp's hormon Nots 90 Des coucacion Morigaon College Morigaon : Assam

3

3